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PERSONNEL TARGET: 9.62%
O & M TARGET: 16.67%

ACTUAL AS
ANNUAL BUDGET MONTH OVER OVER %  OF TOTAL
BUDGET MONTHLY ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE
Realty Tax 2,173,000    -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%
Local Sales Tax 4,930,000    -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%
Hotel-Motel Tax 187,000       15,583        17,776        2,193          15,583        17,776        2,193          9.5%
Other Taxes 1,515,442    38,850        24,436        (14,414)       38,950        24,511        (14,439)       1.6%
Licenses & Permits 324,600       26,467        25,759        (708)            28,184        26,254        (1,930)         8.1%
Intergovernmental Revenues 1,962,328    57,244        11,077        (46,167)       57,244        13,774        (43,470)       0.7%
Charges for Services 293,800       22,248        19,912        (2,336)         69,496        69,910        414             23.8%
Fines, Forfeitures & Penalties 441,200       36,766        32,052        (4,714)         66,199        70,304        4,105          15.9%
Grants -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%
Investment Income 3,000           250             194             (56)              500             489             (11)              16.3%
Other Revenues 171,745       9,062          27,162        18,100        53,124        44,929        (8,195)         26.2%
Planned Use of Fund Balance -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%

Total Revenues 12,002,115  206,470      158,368      (48,102)       329,280      267,947      (61,333)       2.2%

EXPENDITURES
Administration & Finance Personnel 616,203       51,350        44,841        (6,509)         59,279        51,511        (7,768)         8.4%
Administration & Finance O&M 487,927       40,661        31,247        (9,414)         81,322        51,621        (29,701)       10.6%
Total Administration & Finance 1,104,130    92,011        76,088        (15,923)       140,601      103,132      (37,469)       9.3%

Human Resources O&M 6,647           217             411             194             3,434          3,412          (22)              51.3%
Total Human Resources 6,647           217             411             194             3,434          3,412          (22)              51.3%

Court Personnel 211,482       17,624        17,222        (402)            20,345        27,019        6,674          12.8%
Court O&M 50,000         4,167          1,593          (2,574)         8,334          4,070          (4,264)         8.1%
Total Courts 261,482       21,791        18,815        (2,976)         28,679        31,089        2,410          11.9%

Library O&M 358,524       29,877        29,361        (516)            59,754        57,485        (2,269)         16.0%
Total Library 358,524       29,877        29,361        (516)            59,754        57,485        (2,269)         16.0%

General Government Personnel 318,400       13,166        15,271        2,105          126,583      122,477      (4,106)         38.5%
General Government O&M 1,321,374    94,031        41,667        (52,364)       308,687      194,602      (114,085)     14.7%
Total General Government 1,639,774    107,197      56,938        (50,259)       435,270      317,079      (118,191)     19.3%

Expenditures for Debt Service 943,013       263,472      263,472      -              263,472      263,472      -              27.9%
Total Debt Service 943,013       263,472      263,472      -              263,472      263,472      -              27.9%

Community Development Personnel 163,500       13,625        10,114        (3,511)         15,729        8,800          (6,929)         5.4%
Community Development O&M 149,000       12,417        6,542          (5,875)         24,834        7,416          (17,418)       5.0%
Total Community Development 312,500       26,042        16,656        (9,386)         40,563        16,216        (24,347)       5.2%

Police Personnel 2,479,025    206,585      187,832      (18,753)       291,806      241,860      (49,946)       9.8%
Police O&M 397,500       33,125        28,773        (4,352)         66,250        48,711        (17,539)       12.3%
Total Police 2,876,525    239,710      216,605      (23,105)       358,056      290,571      (67,485)       10.1%

Fire Personnel 1,784,992    148,749      144,246      (4,503)         211,122      191,804      (19,318)       10.7%
Fire O&M 963,393       80,283        27,194        (53,089)       160,566      46,246        (114,320)     4.8%
Total Fire 2,748,385    229,032      171,440      (57,592)       371,688      238,050      (133,638)     8.7%

Public Works Personnel 703,844       58,654        46,540        (12,114)       67,710        53,975        (13,735)       7.7%
Public Works O&M 164,600       13,717        12,505        (1,212)         27,434        28,810        1,376          17.5%
Total Public Works 868,444       72,371        59,045        (13,326)       95,144        82,785        (12,359)       9.5%

Arts & Recreation Personnel 458,952       38,246        34,897        (3,349)         44,151        45,917        1,766          10.0%
Arts & Recreation O&M 423,739       35,312        23,944        (11,368)       70,624        72,731        2,107          17.2%
Total Arts, Recreation & Parks 882,691       73,558        58,841        (14,717)       114,775      118,648      3,873          13.4%

 
Total General Fund Expenditures 12,002,115  1,155,278   967,672      (187,606)     1,911,436   1,521,939   (389,497)     12.7%

TOTAL PERSONNEL 6,736,398    547,999      500,963      (47,036)       836,725      743,363      (93,362)       11.0%
TOTAL O & M 5,265,717    607,279      466,709      (140,570)     1,074,711   778,576      (296,135)     14.8%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               (948,808)     (809,304)     139,504      (1,582,156)  (1,253,992)  328,164      

CURRENT MONTH

CITY OF MILLINGTON
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August 31, 2017

YEAR TO DATE



9/7/2017 Page 2 of 3

PERSONNEL TARGET: 9.62%
O & M TARGET: 16.67%

ACTUAL AS
ANNUAL BUDGET MONTH OVER OVER %  OF TOTAL
BUDGET MONTHLY ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET

CURRENT MONTH

CITY OF MILLINGTON
PRELIMINARY REVENUE AND EXPENSE REPORT

(Unaudited - Modified Cash Basis)
August 31, 2017

YEAR TO DATE

STATE DRUG FUND        
Planned Use of Fund Balance 27,870         -              -              -              -              0.0%
Revenues -               -              152             152             -              157             157             

Total Revenues 27,870         -              152             152             -              157             157             0.6%

Expenditures 27,870         2,323          179             (2,144)         4,646          179             (4,467)         0.6%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (27,870)        (2,323)         (27)              2,296          (4,646)         (22)              4,624          

DEA - DRUG FUND
Planned Use of Fund Balance 1,710           -              -              -              -              0.0%
Revenues 30,010         2,501          2,605          104             5,002          2,608          (2,394)         8.7%

Total Revenues 31,720         2,501          2,605          104             5,002          2,608          (2,394)         8.2%

O&M Expenditures 31,720         2,643          19               (2,624)         5,286          19               (5,267)         0.1%
Total Expenditures 31,720         2,643          19               (2,624)         5,286          19               (5,267)         0.1%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (1,710)          (142)            2,586          2,728          (284)            2,589          2,873          

STATE STREET AID FUND
Revenues 335,667       -              3                 3                 -              7                 7                 0.0%

O&M Expenditures 650,000       54,167        15,254        (38,913)       108,334      21,742        (86,592)       3.3%
Transfers from Other Funds (314,333)      (26,194)       -              26,194        (52,388)       -              52,388        0.0%
Total Expenditures 335,667       27,973        15,254        (12,719)       55,946        21,742        (34,204)       6.5%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               (27,973)       (15,251)       12,722        (55,946)       (21,735)       34,211        

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
Grants 10,725,279  893,773      -              (893,773)     1,787,546   -              (1,787,546)  0.0%
Debt Proceeds - General Purpose 3,297,091    -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%
Debt Proceeds - Schools 5,000,000    -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%
Other Revenues 11,202         934             178             (756)            1,868          358             (1,510)         3.2%
Planned Use of Fund Balance 2,390,525    -              -              -              -              -              0.0%

Total Revenues 21,424,097  894,707      178             (894,529)     1,789,414   358             (1,789,056)  0.0%

Expenditures 16,724,097  1,393,675   129,853      (1,263,822)  2,787,350   135,306      (2,652,044)  0.8%
Transfers from General Fund (300,000)      -              (200,000)     -              200,000      0.0%
Transfers to Schools CIP 5,000,000    -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%

Total Expenditures 21,424,097  1,393,675   129,853      (1,263,822)  2,587,350   135,306      (2,452,044)  0.6%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (2,390,525)   (498,968)     (129,675)     369,293      (797,936)     (134,948)     662,988      

Balance of September 2015 $6 Million Debt Issue Available to Draw 1,497,091   
Budgeted Debt to be Issued for Schools 5,000,000   
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STORMWATER FUND
Revenues 385,050       32,088        28,891        (3,197)         64,176        57,978        (6,198)         15.1%
Planned Use of Fund Balance -               -              -              -              -              -              -              100.0%

Total Revenues 385,050       32,088        28,891        (3,197)         64,176        57,978        (6,198)         15.1%

Total Expenditures 385,050       32,088        29,164        (2,924)         64,176        55,817        (8,359)         14.5%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              (273)            (273)            -              2,161          2,161          

SANITATION FUND
Operating Revenues 759,100       63,258        55,881        (7,377)         94,887        83,213        (11,674)       11.0%
Planned Use of Fund Balance 225,882       -              -              -              -              0.0%

Total Revenues 984,982       63,258        55,881        (7,377)         94,887        83,213        (11,674)       8.4%

Personnel 598,773       49,898        48,611        (1,287)         57,602        81,599        23,997        13.6%
O&M Expenditures 161,209       13,434        5,482          (7,952)         26,868        28,153        1,285          17.5%
Truck Purchase 225,000       -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%

Total Expenditures 984,982       63,332        54,093        (9,239)         84,470        109,752      25,282        11.1%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (225,882)      (74)              1,788          1,862          10,417        (26,539)       (36,956)       

WATER FUND
Revenues 1,279,060    106,589      140,021      33,432        159,884      203,505      43,621        15.9%

Personnel 534,222       44,519        40,849        (3,670)         52,473        66,295        13,822        12.4%
O&M Expenditures 744,838       62,070        42,437        (19,633)       124,140      104,922      (19,218)       14.1%

Total Expenditures 1,279,060    106,589      83,286        (23,303)       176,613      171,217      (5,396)         13.4%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              56,735        56,735        (16,729)       32,288        49,017        

SEWER FUND
Fees from Shelby County 80,000         6,667          5,522          (1,145)         13,334        13,212        (122)            16.5%
Fees from US Navy 600,000       50,000        47,245        (2,755)         100,000      117,653      17,653        19.6%
All Other Revenues 1,102,500    91,875        112,339      20,464        137,813      172,516      34,703        15.6%

Total Revenues 1,782,500    148,542      165,106      16,564        251,147      303,381      52,234        17.0%

Personnel 677,221       56,435        51,156        (5,279)         65,149        78,673        13,524        11.6%
O&M Expenditures 1,105,279    92,107        91,690        (417)            184,214      175,674      (8,540)         15.9%

Total Expenditures 1,782,500    148,542      142,846      (5,696)         249,363      254,347      4,984          14.3%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              22,260        22,260        1,784          49,034        47,250        
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